

CBI/24/2026  
RC-0032025A0051  
CBI v. Ankit Bathla and Anr.

18.02.2026

Fresh chargesheet under section 61(2) of BNS, 2023 and section 7 of PC Act, 1988 received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

Issue notice to the IO to file the documents for  
26.02.2026.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/18.02.2026