

CBI/24/2026
RC-0032025A0051
CBI v. Ankit Bathla and Anr.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

A-1 Ankit Bathla and **A-2** Vineet Kumar @ Bittu,
both physically present.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Neil Mani (D/263/16) for both
accused, through VC.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Neil Mani states that he has been
recently engaged and that he would file his *vakalatnama* within
the next three working days.

Hard copy of the chargesheet and Annexures supplied
to both the accused persons. Soft copy of the chargesheet and
Annexures too supplied to both the accused persons in the form
of CD.

List on **28.03.2026** for scrutiny of documents and for
consideration on the point of framing of charge.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/13.03.2026