

CBI/24/2026
RC-0032025A0051
CBI v. Ankit Bathla and Anr.

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

A-1 Ankit Bathla and **A-2** Vineet Kumar @ Bittu,
both physically present.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Rai and Sh. Dinesh Kumar Yadav, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Ankit Bathla, both physically present.

Sh. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for A-2
Vineet Kumar, physically present.

Fresh *vakalatnama* filed on behalf of A-1 Ankit Bathla.

Fresh *vakalatnama* also filed on behalf of A-2 Vineet Kumar.

Learned respective counsels for both the accused state
that they have scrutinised the chargesheet/documents supplied
under section 207 of CrPC. They further state that the copy of
chargesheet and the documents supplied to them are in order.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that FSL report with respect to
voice and phone analysis is yet to be received. Director, CFSL is
requested to expedite the same. Copy of this order be sent to
Director, CFSL, Delhi.

List for arguments on charge on **28.04.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/28.03.2026