

CBI/24/2026
RC-0032025A0051
CBI v. Ankit Bathla and Anr.
28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

HIO/SI Puneet Kumar, physically present.

A-1 Ankit Bathla and **A-2** Vineet Kumar @ Bittu,
both physically present.

Sh. Prabhat Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Ankit
Bathla, physically present.

Sh. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for A-2
Vineet Kumar, physically present.

1. CBI today files an application to place on record to furnish Mobile Forensic Examination Report dt. 18.02.2026 of CFSL, Delhi together with additional list of witnesses and a CD (in a sealed envelope with CFSL seal) marked as '2462-549-25'. The CD, copy of the application, copy of the Mobile Forensic Examination Report and the additional list of witnesses is supplied to both the accused persons against acknowledgment. This application of CBI filed today stands disposed of.
2. CFSL report with respect to the voice analysis is yet to be received. Director, CFSL is requested to expedite the same. In this regard the CBI shall coordinate with the Director, CFSL, Delhi.
3. List on **20.05.2026** for the pending CFSL report and for arguments on charge.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/28.04.2026