

CBI/24/2026  
RC-0032025A0051  
CBI v. Ankit Bathla and Anr.

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

HIO/SI Punit Kumar, physically present.

**A-1** Ankit Bathla and **A-2** Vineet Kumar @ Bittu,  
both physically present.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Rai, Sh. Prabhat Chaudhary and Sh.  
Dinesh Yadav, Ld. Counsels for A-1 Ankit Bathla, all  
physically present.

Sh. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for A-2  
Vineet Kumar, physically present.

CFSL report qua the voice(s) is still awaited. In case  
the said CFSL report is not received by the next date of hearing,  
the prosecution shall open its arguments on the point of charge.  
List on 20.07.2026 for CFSL report/arguments on charge.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/20.05.2026